



# allergen information & dietary guide

YO! DORITOS® Onigiri  
Katsu Krunch menu  
last updated: 6th October 2021

### Chicken Onigiri Katsu

#### Spicy chicken & sushi rice with a Doritos chilli heatwave krunch

##### Ingredients

Chicken Onigiri Katsu Batch (Sushi Rice (Water, Rice, Sushi Vinegar (Sucrose, spirit vinegar, rice vinegar, sugar, cane molasses))), Doritos (Corn (Maize), Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Chilli Heatwave Flavour [Sugar, Flavourings (contains Soya, **Wheat**), Hydrolysed Soya Protein, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Acetates, Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium 5'Ribonucleotides), Onion Powder, Salt, Garlic Powder, Potassium Chloride, **Soybean**, **Wheat**, Colour (Paprika Extract)]), Chargrilled Chicken Fillets (Chicken Breast Fillet, Water, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Stabiliser (Sodium Tripolyphosphate), Dextrose. ), Liquid **Egg**, Flour (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin)), Sriracha Sauce (Chilli, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Water, Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Mono Sodium Glutamate, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate. ), Aonori (Dried Seaweed 100%)), Curry Sauce (Water, Curry Sauce (Vegetable oil(Palm Oil, rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (**SOY** Lecithin (E322(i))), Antioxidant (Tocopherol Concentrate, Mixed (E307b)), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid (E330))), **WHEAT** flour, Sugar, Salt, Thickener (Acetylated Distarch Phosphate (E1414))), Curry Powder (5.4%)(Turmeric, Coriander, Cumin, Fenugreek, Fennel, Chilli, Cinnamon, Dillseed, Orange Peel, Black Pepper, Ginger, Clove, Nutmeg, Cardamon), Maltodextrin, Onion Powder (Onion, Shallot, Maltodextrin, Sugar), Sugar, Caramel Colour (E150A), Yeast Extract Powder, Garlic Powder, Flavour Enhancers, (Disodium Inosinate (E631), Disodium Guanylate)), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid (E330))), Flavouring , Spices)), Oil (Oil), Spring Onion, Beni Shoga Ginger (Ginger, Water, Salt, **Soybean** protein SOYA, Radish Red, Citric Acid, Acetic acid (Corn, Acetic Anhydride), Lactic Acid, Sodium Glutamate, Potassium Sorbate E202, ).

**ALLERGY ADVICE** For allergens including cereals containing gluten please see ingredients in **bold**.  
We handle several allergens in our kitchen & cannot guarantee our dishes are allergen-free.  
We've done our best to remove fish & chicken bones, please be careful in case any remain.  
If you have any queries, please speak with a team member or visit our website [yosushi.com](http://yosushi.com)

**STORAGE AND USE BY:** Keep refrigerated below 5°C and eat on day of purchase.

Over to YO!

Drop us feedback to [hello@yosushi.com](mailto:hello@yosushi.com)

YO! , 3rd Floor, Pinners Hall, Old Broad Street, EC2N 1EX

### Shiitake Mushroom Onigiri Katsu

#### Spicy shiitake mushroom & sushi rice with a Doritos chilli heatwave krunch

##### Ingredients

Shiitake Mushroom Onigiri Katsu Batch (Sushi Rice (Water, Rice, Sushi Vinegar (Sucrose, spirit vinegar, rice vinegar, sugar, cane molasses)), Doritos (Corn (Maize), Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Chilli Heatwave Flavour [Sugar, Flavourings (contains Soya, **Wheat**), Hydrolysed Soya Protein, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Acetates, Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium 5'Ribonucleotides), Onion Powder, Salt, Garlic Powder, Potassium Chloride, **Soybean**, **Wheat**, Colour (Paprika Extract)]), Flour (Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin)), Liquid **Egg**, Shiitake Mushroom, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Antifoaming agent (E900)), Sriracha Sauce (Chilli, Sugar, Garlic, Salt, Water, Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Mono Sodium Glutamate, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate. ), Aonori (Dried Seaweed 100%)), Curry Sauce (Water, Curry Sauce (Vegetable oil(Palm Oil, rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (**SOY** Lecithin (E322(i))), Antioxidant (Tocopherol Concentrate, Mixed (E307b)), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid (E330))), **WHEAT** flour, Sugar, Salt, Thickener (Acetylated Distarch Phosphate (E1414)), Curry Powder (5.4%)(Turmeric, Coriander, Cumin, Fenugreek, Fennel, Chilli, Cinnamon, Dillseed, Orange Peel, Black Pepper, Ginger, Clove, Nutmeg, Cardamon), Maltodextrin, Onion Powder (Onion, Shallot, Maltodextrin, Sugar), Sugar, Caramel Colour (E150A), Yeast Extract Powder, Garlic Powder, Flavour Enhancers, (Disodium Inosinate (E631), Disodium Guanylate)), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid (E330)), Flavouring , Spices)), Oil (Oil), Spring Onion, Beni Shoga Ginger (Ginger, Water, Salt, **Soybean** protein SOYA, Radish Red, Citric Acid, Acetic acid (Corn, Acetic Anhydride), Lactic Acid, Sodium Glutamate, Potassium Sorbate E202, ).

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens including cereals containing gluten please see ingredients in **bold**. We handle several allergens in our kitchen & cannot guarantee our dishes are allergen-free. We've done our best to remove fish & chicken bones, please be careful in case any remain. If you have any queries, please speak with a team member or visit our website [yosushi.com](http://yosushi.com)

**STORAGE AND USE BY:** Keep refrigerated below 5°C and eat on day of purchase.

Over to YO!

Drop us feedback to [hello@yosushi.com](mailto:hello@yosushi.com)

YO! , 3rd Floor, Pinners Hall, Old Broad Street, EC2N 1EX